REC 07-20-2		
	Patent and Trademark Office	
	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jin-Hsiang Liu, Hui-Heng Wang and Kun-Chuan Lin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Visual Photonics Epitaxy Co., Ltd. の コローロー コローロー コローロー コローロー コローロー	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:	
M Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: No. 16, Kung Yeh 1st Rd	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ping-Jen Industrial Zone, Ping-Jen City	
Other	Taoyuan, Taiwan	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 7, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) for "High-Brightness Light Emitting diode Having Reflective Layer"	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes XI No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jason Z. Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed	
Supreme Patent Services	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:	
Director of the US Patent and Trade	n required cover sheet information to: emark Office, Mail Stop Assignment andria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016776 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	reas, I/we, <mark>Jin-Hsiang Liu, Hui-</mark> H	leng Wang, and Kun-Chuan Lin	
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter	referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful ght Emitting Diode Having Reflective	Layer
	r referred to as the Invention) for which an app		
(neremane.	executed on even date herewith;	Meation for Office States Letters Latent was	
	executed on		
	filed on	Serial No;	
		on, designating	
u	The United States of America:	Uli,uusignating	
-		issua an	
	Patent number,	issue on	
WHE	REAS VISUAL PHOTONICS EPITAXY CO	LTD ,	
	· 	., Ping-Jen Industrial Zone, Ping-Jen City, Taoyuan, Taiwan	
		siring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United	
NOW	THEREFORE for good and valuable consi	deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,	
		ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention	
-		rica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,	
	n, continuation-in-part and reissue of said app		
AT CC	ACCIONIOD hamby agrees to avecute any	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	y other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention,	
		affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without	
		t further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and	
		documents and information concerning the invention that are within	
		er assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	
		ition, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent	
	•	GNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
-			
neirs, exect	itors, administrators and other legal representa	nives.	
41.50	ASSIGNOD hereby authorizes and requests	the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	
•	•		
	•	GNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for	
	*	pehoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
	R had this assignment and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNO	A had this assignment and sale not been made.	•	
Assignor:	Jin-Hsiang Liu 5F., No.109-1, Lane 296, Sec. 6, Mincyuan E. Rd., Neihu District,	Dated this 7th day of July, 2005 at Taiwan	
	Taipei City 114, Taiwan		
		(in-Hisang Zin	
		Jin-Hs; ong Lin Synature	
	Had Hann Mann	Signulare	
	Hui-Heng Wang	Dated this 7th day of July, 2005 at Taiwan	
_	No.18, Lane 1288,	Dated this 7th day of July, 2005 at Taiwan	
	Jhongshan Rd., Taoyuan City,		
	Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan		
		Hui-Heng Wang	
		Hui-Heng wany Signature	
	Kun-Chuan Lin	v Signuture	
	4F., No.26, Alley 3, Lane 246,	Dated this 7th day of July, 2005 at Taiwan	
	Sinming Rd., Neihu District,	Daniel Miles Communication of the Communication of	
	Taipei City 114, Taiwan		
	raper on 117, 1mmm	Le Che Lin	
		Signature	
□ CONT	INUED ON PAGE 2		

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016776 FRAME: 0709